Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ttorney Docket No. 131942					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Eric DE MEY [2] Andreas THIEL B. Additional name(s) of conveying		U-BLOX A ZURCHER	I address of receivi G STRASSE 68, SWITZERLA	CH-8800				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	d namc(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No				
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/729.825 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A METHOD OF PROCESSING A DIGITAL SIGNAL DERIVED FROM AN ANALOG INPUT SIGNAL OF A GNSS RECEIVER, A GNSS RECEIVER BASE BAND CIRCUIT FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD AND A GNSS RECEIVER 								
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223	d: 	7. Please chatotal fee (3	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.				
Phone Number: 703-836-2 Phone Number: 703-836-2 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belivered document.		is true and correct a	and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the				
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 David R. Kemeny, Registration No. 5		Date: <u>1</u>	April 30, 2007	<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Eric DE MEY	(5)					
Nan	Insert	(2)			··· <u> </u>				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		to cach	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	<u>U-b</u> lox AG						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` .	(10) Zürcherstrasse 68, CH-8800 Thalwil, Switzerland						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	FROM AN ANALOG INPUT SIGNAL OF GNSS RECEIVER BASE BAND CIRCUIT F							
	Identification such as Title, Case		CARRYING OUT TH			ETVER			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	(Attorney Docket No. 131942						
		for whi on ever	ich the undersigned has (have) c n date herewith or	xecuted an application	·				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			 .			
Ide	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/729,82	5				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 30, 2007						
application any application and agriculture agricultur	applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unition 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby	n, and any gree may of sice executivision the notation of the control of the cont	te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward were all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which mare	Iso to execute separate stion with any interfer plication based thereo ith such interference, perform any act which all Property or similar and the country to obtain the country of the c	e assignments in connection, for the invention, and the may be necessary in chargements. in, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue a security in continuous and concurrents and concurrents in containes.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ed name(s).				
Date	17- April-	200	Inventor Signature	يتروي ويستر	in alle	(SEAL)			
Date	17- April-	2007	Inventor Signature	Theles	Si di	(SEAL)			
Date	<u>-</u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			faventor Signature		<u></u> _	(SEAL)			
Date .	·		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)			
Dute .			Inventor Signature _	<u> </u>	- 	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature						
neither, Date	This assignment should profiten it should be signed before $27 - 4528$	re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A e:	(b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. If			

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

Witness PATENT
REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0479